UNOFFICIAL COF’@&f«'r"c

129806 1Y 142002380

s Db e e

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREFMENT

THIS AGREEMENT, is ncric and entered into as of June 2, 1998, but made eflective as of May 1, 1998, by and
between MID TOWN BANK AN TRUST COMPANY QF CHICAGO, an Winois corporation ("BANK"), MID
FOWN BANK AND TRUST CONMEANY OF CHHCAGO, NG PERSONALLY BUT AS TRUSTELE UNDER
TRUST AGREEMENT DATED JUEA 91997 AV/K/A TRUST NO. 2134 ("MORTGAGOR"), NORTH AND
PAULINA DEVELOPMENT 1.1..C . an Ulinois limited liability company (*"BORROWER™) & LLEON TEICHNER,
ROBERT SMETH, and JERROL ISEBERG (CGUARANTORS™)

WHEREAS:

The BORROWER has heretofore executed a Promisacry Note dated Aagust 1, 1997 in the principal amount
ot $540.000.00 of which the BANK is presently the hoider,

The NOTE 1s secured by 2 Mortgage, Assignment of Rents & Seauity Agreement (Chattel Mortgage) dated
Angust 1, 1997 and recorded in the Recorder’s Office of Cook/County, Hlinois, as document number
97376386 ("MORTGAGE"), conveying to BANK certain real estate doseribed in Exhibit "A"™ attached hereto
aind by this reference meorporated herein ("REAL ESTATL®),

The NOTE 15 further secured by a Collateral Assignment of the Beneficial [ntersa i that certain Land Trost
which is known as Mid Town Bank and Trust Company of Chicago a/tu Trust Agreesaent dated July 9, 1997
a’kn Trust No 2134 (CASSIGNMENT OF BENEFICIAL INTEREST") shich lardAmst holds title 10 the
described REAL BESTATE,

The NOTL s further secured by Personal Guaranty(s) (CGUARANTY(8)") dated of even date therewith and
evecuted by the GUARANTORS guaranteeing repayment of the indebtedness evidenced by said NOTE,

The BANK has disbursed 10 BORROWER the sum of $540,000,00 which amount represents the entiie
principal sum of the indebtedness evidenced by the NOTIE

The interest rate evidenced on said NOTE 1s 9.500% per annum,
The maturity date evidenced on said NOTE is May 1, 1998,

The BORROWER desires to amend the maturity date as evidenced by the NOTE,




UNOFFICIAL COPY

¥ The BANK has agreed to such modification pursuant to the terms and conditions of a commitment of the
BANK dated June 2, 1998 ("COMMITMENT)

NOW THEREFORE. notwithstanding amvthing contained to the contrary in the NOTE, MORTGAGE, AND
GUARANTY(S). and in consideration of the mutual covenants, conditions, and premises contained herein, the
PARTHES HERETO AGREE AS FOLLOWS

A The principal amount evidenced by the NOTE as of this date remains $840,000.60
B The matunity date is hereby amended to September £, 1998

¢ Exeept as moditied herein, the terms, covenants and conditions of the MORTGAGE AND GUARANTY(S)
shali remyzin unchanged and otherwise in full force and effect. o the even of any inconsistency between the
terms of thisaereement and the terms of the NOTE and/or MORTGAGE AND GUARANTY(S), the termws

heretn shall contp!

D The lien of the MORTEGAGL: is hiereby moditied as security for the paynient of the principal sumt evidenced by
the NOTE and amended bathis MODIFICATION AGREEMENT

B This agreement shall be governed byand construed under the laws of the State of Hllinois

This instrument is executed by Mid Town Batk and Trust Company of Chicago not personally but solely as trustee, as
atoresaid Al the covenants and conditions (o e serformed hereunder by Mid Town Bank and Trust Company of
Chicago are undertaken by it solely as Trustee, as' aforesaid and not individuafly, and no personal lability shall be
asserted or be entbrceable against Mid Town Bank and Trust Company of Chicago by reason of any ol the covenants,
statements. fepresentations or warranties contasned m this insriment

IN WIPNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have hereunto sel dneic_hands and seals day and the year first writien

above

MID TOWN BANK AND |

o '("f’?r!'lj\s\l\’ OF CHICAGO ("BANK")

Y

———— . T

By

Attest 'ul“j\ ’\\/\(‘HV&M

Cindy Wrona, Wssistant Secretary

i
L Hhohele




UNOFFICIAL COP¥zs¢3:

MORTGAGOR:
MID TOWN BANK AND TRUS T COMPANY OF CHICAGO, not

personalty but as Trustee as atoresaid

By ke 4 (_;/)‘L’ Ltk co

mmm Rosario, Assistant Trust Oflicer

Attew L( &K{L@\XL WP

Cindy Wrana rnt Secvetary

BORROWER

NORTH AN P ll\‘\\l)[\{l()' NENTHLC
.

l.eon lcnhm! Member

B, ¢ /("/ -;——,L/Z/L/

nhclt mnh \1cnﬂn.f
//’émml |\LhLIL! Mcmhu
'//

GUARANTG

1 ‘
I.L/'nn 'l'ki}hncr

// Jerrol 1\Lh;!L K

V




UNOFFICIAL COPY¥&sz5¢1s

STATE OF ILLINOIS )
)
COUNTY OF COOR )

I. the undersigned. a Notary Public in and for said County, in the State aloresaid, DO HEREBY CERTIFY, that
Dave Grzenia, Senior Vice President of Mid Town Bank and Trust Company of Chicago, an lllinois corporation, and
Cindy Wrona, Assistant Secretary of said [Hlinois corporation, personally known to me (o be the same persons whose
names are subseribed to the foregoing instrument as such Sentor Vice President and Assistant Secretary, respectively,
appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that they signed and defivered the said mstrument as their
own free and voluntary acts, and as the tree and voluntary acts of said corporation, tor the uses and purposes therein
set torth, and the Assistant Secretary did also then and there acknowledge that she, as custodian of the corporate seal
of said corporation, did aflix said corporate seal to said instrument as her own free and voluntary act. and as the free
and voluntary act ofsaid corporation, tor the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Givert under my hand and! Notarial Seal this June 2, 1998

3

¢ - T!‘ !.,_'T,"—""'-v . C N ) Ty
ARMEN Ay i AR .~’ ) e ’){ *\-,/ /J C o (k. Ao k.)

NOTARY F 001 . :
N LI _‘r‘\] P vos M e =R T :
eyt 0N Y i ' Notary Public

e Y‘ U\H D Tym ’

My commission expires

STATE OF HLINOIS)
)
COUNTY OF COOK )

[ the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County. in the State weresaid, DO HEREBY CERTIFY, that
Carmen Rosario, Assistant Trust Ofticer, of Mid Town Bank and Trust Compaiyof Chicago. an Winois corporation,
and Cindyv Wrona. Assistant Secretary of said [finais corporation, pessonatly Knbwito me to be the same persons
whose names are subscribed to the foregoing instrument as such Assistant TrustOfficer and Assistant Secretary,
respectively, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that they signed_and delivered the said
instrument as their own free and yoluntany acts, and as the fiee and voluntary acts of said coiparaiion, for the uses and
purposes therein set forth, and the Assistant Secretary did also then and there acknowledge that she, as custodian of
the corporate seal of said corporation, did atlix said corporate seal 10 said instrument as her own frceand voluntary act,
and as the free and voluntary act of said limited liability company, for the uses and pugposes thesein set forth,

Given under my hand and Notarial Seal this June 2, 1098

OFFICIAL SEAL
JOSE UBALDO MUNOZ

NOTARY PUBLIC, STATL OF ILLINOIS
MY COMMISSION EXIMRES 09.25/98

Notary Public

My commission expires




UNOFFICIAL COP&B2535 .. .

'STATE OF ILLINOIS )

COUNTY OF COOK }

1 the undersigned, a Notary Public m and for said County, in the State aforesaid, DO HEREBY CERTIFY. that
. beon Feichner, Robert Smiith, and Jerrol 1sebers, personally and as Members of North and Paulina Development
L1 C . an Hlinois Timited Gabifity company, knawn to me to be the same persons whose names are subscribed to the
foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged thar they signed and delivered the said
instrument as their own free and voluntary act. and, as the free and voluntary act of said limited liability company, for

the uses and purposes theiein set forth

Civen under my hang and Notarial Seal this June 2, 1998

/a,z”u,,‘, TY (/fmwy o

Notary I’uhhc

My commission expires




UNOFFICIAL COPX5:2

EXHIBIT “A"

LEGAL DESCRIPTION

LOT 82,83, 84 83 AND 86 IN FITCHS RESUBDIVISION OF BLOCK 26 IN SHEFFIELD'S
C ADDITION TO CHICAGO IN SECTION 29, TOWNSHIP 40 NORTH, RANGE 14 EAST OF
THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS

PERMANENTINDLEN NUMBER

[4-31-429-03-0000)
14-31-429.032.0000)

PROPERTY COMMONLY KNOWN AL

| 700-20 WEST NORTH AVENUE. CIICAGOAT

Mait To

THIS INSTRUMENT WAS PREPARIEED

BY Raza Mian

MID TOWN BANK AND TRUST COMPANY OF CHICAGO
2021 NORTH CLARK STREEFT

CHICAGO, HLLINOIS 60014




